504759948 02/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4806676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE C. IANNI	06/18/2015
DAVYEON D. ROSS	06/27/2015
JUSTIN E. BENNETT	06/10/2015
MIKE E. CIHOLAS	06/10/2015
HERB A. HOLLINGER	06/10/2015
KYLE SINGER	06/10/2015
DIRK B. VANVORST	06/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOTTRACKER, INC.
Street Address:	7220 W. FRONTAGE ROAD
City:	MERRIAM
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15855768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022043005

Email: patents@potomaclaw.com, carthur@potomaclaw.com

Correspondent Name: POTOMAC LAW GROUP, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 5335 WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1849-0017US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE ARTHUR, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Arthur/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018

504759948 PATENT REEL: 044812 FRAME: 0422

Total Attachments: 9 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif source=assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 044812 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Bruce C. Ianni, residing at 6433 High Drive, Mission Hills, Kansas 66208, Davyeon D. Ross, residing at 9320 W 156th Place, Overland Park, Kansas 66221, Justin E. Bennett, residing at 1855 Waters Ridge Drive, Newburgh, IN 47630, Mike E. Ciholas, residing at 952 Plaza Drive, Evansville, IN 47715, Herb A. Hollinger, residing at 4800 Scenic Lake Drive, Mount Vernon, IN 47620, Kyle D. Singer, residing at 6104 Alexandria Drive, Apt D, Evansville, IN 47715, and Dirk B. VanVorst, residing at 7401 Cold Spring Lane, Evansville, IN 47711 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful timing system for two-way ranging transactions between devices, as set forth in U.S. provisional patent application no. 62/141,751, filed on April 1, 2015, bearing the title "TIMING SYSTEM FOR TWO-WAY RANGING TRANSACTIONS;"

WHEREAS, ShotTracker, Inc., a corporation, having an office at 6433 High Drive, Mission Hills, Kansas 66208, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), wishes to acquire from Assignors, and Assignors wish to convey to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention and patent application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all non-provisional patent applications which may claim priority thereto, and any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part based on said non-provisional applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

Page 1 of 9

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any papers, documents or proceedings in connection with said inventions, or said applications for Letters Patent, or any papers, documents or proceedings in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, are lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, are lawful and desirable;

AND Assignors hereby appoint the following individual as their attorney or agent to prosecute any and all patent applications for the above-mentioned invention, as well as the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Grady L. White (Law Offices of Grady L. White, LLC)

Reg. No.40,874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of these inventions to Assignee at the time the inventions were made;

AND Assignors hereby request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date:	6/18/	<u>/3</u>		Æ.	-J	
				Muce C	Tarini	
	J9955773 34595) && .			
	<u> </u>					
personany c	ang	of <u>Loca</u> Bruce C. Ianni ad the foregoing is	, 80 83	<u>2015</u> w known no be l acknowledge	the individual	
			Notary Pu	0 72 <i>c</i>		
				Winny Figure Sake a Wang Esting	\$1000 / Kirinia 2000 / Kirinia 2010 Kirinia	

Date: <u>6/27//5</u>	
Country of <u>Spaness</u> 154 State of <u>440525</u> Country of <u>States or Spaness</u>) **:
On this <u>17 day of <u>1840</u> personally came <u>Davyeon D. Ross</u> described in and who executed the foregoing is of the same.</u>	
	Name of the second seco

Date: <u>(0-/0-15</u>
Justin Grant
Justin E. Bennett
Country of Duild States State of Tindiana ss.: Country of Vander burgh State of Tindiana ss.: Country of Vander burgh Commission Expires: March 3, 2018
On this day of July, 2015, before me personally came Justin E. Bennett, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public W Relyer

Date: <u>6-10-15</u>	MG-0
	Mike E. Ciholas
Country of United States State of Indiana County of Vanderburgh	DANA M. REKER SEAL Resident of Vanderburgh County, IN Commission Expires: March 3, 2018
On this day of JUM personally came Mike E. Ciholas described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	, to me known to be the individual
	Notary Public Buby

Date: <u>6-10-15</u>	
	Herb A. Hollinger
Country of United States State of Tondiana Country of Vanderburgh	DANA M. REKER Resident of Vanderburgh County, IN Commission Expires: March 3, 2018
On this day of July personally came Herb A. Hollinger described in and who executed the foregoing inst of the same.	trument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public

REEL: 039809 FRAME: 0430

Date: 6-10-15	
	Kyle Singer
Country of United States) State of Indiana) County of Vanderburgh	SS.: DANA M. REKER (SEAL) Resident of Vanderburgh County, IN Commission Expires: March 3, 2018
On this John day of June personally came Kyle Singer described in and who executed the foregoing inst of the same.	to me known to be the individual trument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public Rekgy

Date: 6-10-15	
	Dirk B. VanVorst
Country of United States State of Indiana Country of Vander burgh	DANA M. REKER Resident of Vanderburgh County, IN Commission Expires: March 3, 2018
On this day of Tull personally came Dirk B. VanVorst described in and who executed the foregoing instruction of the same.	to me known to be the individual rument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public Ruber